TASMANIA



1909.

ANNO NONO

EDWARDI VII. REGIS,

No. 12.

ANALYSIS.

- 1. Short title and incorporation.
- 2. Poll taken to be binding.

AN ACT to amend "The Penguin Water Act, 1909. [30 November, 1909.] = 8 Ed.VII. No. 13. 1908."

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as "The Penguin Water Act, 1909," and Short title and shall be incorporated with and construed as one with "The Penguin incorporation. 8 Ed. VII. No. 13. Water Act, 1908."

2 The poll of the electors of the Municipality of Penguin, being Poll taken to be owners or occupiers of property within the water district, taken on the Eleventh day of December, One thousand nine hundred and eight, for the purpose of determining whether the Council should exercise their power of borrowing, is hereby declared to be valid and sufficient for the purposes of "The Penguin Water Act, 1908."

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA.